海关进出口额

单位：万美元

	指　标　名　称
	2000年
	2001年

	
	进口
	出口
	进口
	出口

	总计
　其中:“三资”企业
	241246
156125
	367673
202086
	279124
194087
	435813
260222

	按贸易方式分
	
	
	
	

	　一般贸易
	29254
	74076
	32449
	83477

	　补偿贸易
	
	
	
	

	　来料加工
	55382
	87490
	53145
	87640

	　进料加工
	136326
	206048
	167676
	264696

	　加工装配设备
	3835
	
	4997
	

	　“三资”企业设备
	16184
	
	20491
	

	  易贸贸易
	
	
	
	

	　保税仓库
	
	
	
	

	  捐赠
	
	
	
	

	　其他
	265
	59
	366
	


　

